

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Deborah Holman Phone: 856.378.5030 Email: <u>dholman@centurysb.com</u>

Century Savings Bank Promotes Rehm and Holman to Key Leadership Roles

VINELAND, NJ – October 4, 2021 – Century Savings Bank (CSB) announced the recent promotions of key talent to greater roles within the bank's executive and senior management.

Joseph F. Rehm, who joined Century Savings Bank in February 2020 as Senior Vice President of Commercial Lending, has been promoted to Executive Vice President, Chief Lending Officer. As EVP/CLO, Rehm is responsible for the strategic growth and direction of the commercial lending division of the Bank as well as the development of new and expansion of existing loan products and services and exploration into new markets.

Debbie Holman, a 29-year veteran in the banking industry, has been with Century Savings Bank since 2007. Newly appointed as Senior Vice President, Director of Marketing and Retail Banking, she will now oversee all retail banking operations, deposit operations and retail training; while continuing to supervise the bank's marketing, public relations, and community servicing efforts.

"Century remains focused on enhancing our customers' experiences and supporting our communities in the moments that matter most; Joe and Debbie will help drive our efforts to develop and deliver innovative products, services, and solutions that not only make our

customers' lives easier, but also help them—in this ever-changing world of rapidly evolving needs and demands," remarked Century CEO David Hemple.

"Given the tremendous impact of the Pandemic on the economy and the business community as a whole, consistent and stable leadership is more important than ever for the continued success of any organization," added Carl Kirstein, Chairman of the Board. "In these newly appointed roles, Joe and Debbie's leadership and experience will play an integral role in unlocking the full potential of this unique franchise and establishing Century Savings Bank as the premier community bank in South Jersey."

About CENTURY SAVINGS BANK

Century Savings Bank is a full-service community bank with over \$600 million in assets. As a mutual bank, CSB is committed to improving the quality of life of our employees, customers, and the communities we serve. One of America's oldest community banks, Century Savings Bank offers a full line of individual and business banking services and digital banking solutions for commercial, small business and consumer customers throughout South Jersey. To learn more about how we can meet your needs, visit us at <u>www.centurysb.com</u>.

###